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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

10/14/2016 38788 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38788CT INPRS 0219 10/14/2016101002123.000

10/21/2016 38804 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38804CT INPRS 0219 10/21/2016101002123.000

11/10/2016 39024 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 39024CT INPRS 0219 11/10/2016101002123.000

10/28/2016 38840 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 0.01 38840 10/28/2016101002123.000

10/28/2016 38835 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38835CT INPRS 0219 10/28/2016101002123.000

11/04/2016 38876 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38876CT INPRS 0219 11/04/2016101002123.000

10/26/2016 38841 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 93.24 63105CT PORTION GROUP DENTAL 10/26/2016101002124.000

11/03/2016 38926 HUMANA INSURANCE CO CT GROUP INSURANCE 237.29 38926GROUP HEALTH 11/03/2016101002124.000

11/03/2016 38945 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.29 63161FILE POCKET FOLDERS 11/14/2016101002213.000

10/06/2016 39070 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.95 63191NOTARY STAMP MILLER 11/09/2016101002213.000

10/06/2016 38979 STAPLES CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 58.98 63187COPY PAPER 11/14/2016101002213.000

10/06/2016 38962 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 6775.00 63170LEGAL FEE'S 11/14/2016101002316.000

10/06/2016 38962 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 2368.50 63170LEGAL FEE'S 11/14/2016101002316.000

10/06/2016 38962 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 1150.00 63170LEGAL FEE'S 11/14/2016101002316.000

11/03/2016 38896 NEOFUNDS  BY NEOPOST CT POSTAGE 100.00 63119POSTAGE 11/14/2016101002321.000

11/03/2016 38902 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 500.00 63125CLEANING CT OFFICES 11/14/2016101002361.000

11/04/2016 38960 CHASE CARD SERVICES CT INSTR/SEMINARS 149.00 38960FLSA OVERTIME WEBINAR 11/04/2016101002392.000

SubTotal Department 002 11915.31

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

11/03/2016 38918 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1974.88 6314014151 SBURG BLDG PLAN

REVIEW

11/14/2016101003314.000

10/27/2016 38844 ISU TC CONSULTING SERVICES 872.00 63106CYBE3R LIABILITY POLICY 11/14/2016101003314.000

11/03/2016 38904 BROCK A. DAWSON TC CONSULTING SERVICES 450.00 63127ATTORNEY BZA/PC 11/14/2016101003314.000

11/01/2016 38887 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 63111MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 11/01/2016101003316.000

10/06/2016 38977 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 6.99 63185FLEX, CLEAR 11/14/2016101003364.000

11/03/2016 38929 LEWELLYN'S SEALCOATING

LLC

TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 1200.00 63145SEALCOATING AND STRIPING

TOWN HALL

11/14/2016101003364.000

10/06/2016 38972 KENTUCKY TRUCK SALES TC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

126.83 63180AIR FILTER/SWEEPER 11/14/2016101003394.000
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SubTotal Department 003 8964.03

**Department 020   PD

11/04/2016 38876 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38876PD INPRS 0219 11/04/2016101020123.000

10/28/2016 38835 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38835PD INPRS 0219 10/28/2016101020123.000

10/21/2016 38804 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38804PD INPRS 0219 10/21/2016101020123.000

10/14/2016 38788 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 1386.84 38788PD INPRS 0219 10/14/2016101020123.000

11/10/2016 39024 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 39024PD INPRS 0219 11/10/2016101020123.000

10/06/2016 39065 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 133.94 63190STREET PORTION 11/14/2016101020124.000

10/06/2016 39065 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.36 63190POLICE PORTION 11/14/2016101020124.000

10/26/2016 38841 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 949.31 63105POLICE PORTION DENTAL 10/26/2016101020124.000

11/03/2016 38926 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10821.42 38926GROUP HEALTH 11/03/2016101020124.000

10/21/2016 38801 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 38801PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 10/21/2016101020127.000

11/10/2016 39021 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 39021PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 11/10/2016101020127.000

11/04/2016 38873 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 38873PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 11/04/2016101020127.000

10/14/2016 38785 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 38785PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 10/14/2016101020127.000

10/28/2016 38832 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 38832PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 10/28/2016101020127.000

11/03/2016 38932 OFFICE DEPOT PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 86.48 63148PENS, SHARPIE, LINK SWITCH 11/14/2016101020213.000

11/03/2016 38932 OFFICE DEPOT PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 59.99 63148THUMB DRIVE IDACS 11/14/2016101020213.000

11/03/2016 38932 OFFICE DEPOT PD COMPUTER MAINT 121.85 63148COMPUTER SUPPLIES 11/14/2016101020214.000

11/03/2016 38931 THE MIRAZON GROUP PD COMPUTER MAINT 166.25 63147OFF SITE SUPPORT COMPUTER

POLICE DEPT

11/14/2016101020214.000

11/03/2016 38931 THE MIRAZON GROUP PD COMPUTER MAINT 201.25 63147REPAIR COMPUTER AT POLICE

DEPT

11/14/2016101020214.000

11/03/2016 38913 GOODYEAR AUTO PD TIRES AND TUBES 2995.20 6313524 NEW TIRES 11/14/2016101020231.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MISC SUPPLIES 637.05 63142EXTERIOR LIGHT INSTALL

HEADLAMPS AND LABOR

11/14/2016101020242.000

11/03/2016 38939 SAM'S CLUB PD MISC SUPPLIES 90.00 631552 MEMBERSHIPS ANNUAL 11/14/2016101020242.000

11/03/2016 38939 SAM'S CLUB PD MISC SUPPLIES 364.76 63155HEATER & CANDY 11/14/2016101020242.000

11/03/2016 38927 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 3807.36 63143AMMO 11/14/2016101020311.000

11/03/2016 38916 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 63138JARIN DODDS BREATH TEST 11/14/2016101020311.000

11/03/2016 38916 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 63138KENNY KING BREATH TEST 11/14/2016101020311.000
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11/03/2016 38943 SUSTEEN PD SERVICE CONTRACTS 995.00 63159SERVICE CONTRACT 11/14/2016101020315.000

11/03/2016 38940 SECURITY PROS PD SERVICE CONTRACTS 693.00 63156SERVICE AGREEMENT 11/14/2016101020315.000

11/03/2016 38947 UPS PD POSTAGE 13.11 63163UPS INTERNET SHIPPING A

PACKAGE

11/14/2016101020321.000

11/04/2016 38952 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 786.30 63168POLICE PORTION AT&T BILL 11/04/2016101020323.000

10/06/2016 38981 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 912.00 63189PRO RATE, FIRST FULL MONTH

SURCHARGES

11/14/2016101020323.000

11/04/2016 38951 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 65.41 63167P CLAPP CELL PHONE 11/07/2016101020323.000

11/04/2016 38951 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 160.12 63167D ROSS CELL PHONE 11/07/2016101020323.000

10/12/2016 38790 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 63098POLICE DEPT BROADBAND 10/12/2016101020323.000

11/03/2016 38915 INDIANA OFFICE OF

TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 125.44 63137NCIC/IDACS 11/14/2016101020324.000

10/06/2016 38777 TIME WARNER CABLE PD NCIC/IDACS 150.00 63097HIGH SPEED BROADBAND 10/11/2016101020324.000

11/03/2016 38936 CLAPP, PATTY PD MILEAGE/TRAVEL 126.90 63152MILEAGE FOR POLICE DEPT 11/14/2016101020325.000

10/19/2016 38810 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 1036.89 63101POLICE ELECTRIC 10/19/2016101020351.000

10/27/2016 38847 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 113.61 63107POLICE HEAT AND GAS 10/27/2016101020352.000

11/03/2016 38944 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 375.00 63160CLEAN POLICE DEPT 11/14/2016101020361.000

11/03/2016 38944 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 300.00 63160CLEAN POLICE DEPT 11/14/2016101020361.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 446.36 63142WAGNER REPLACED DS FRONT

HUB & LABOR

11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63142CORTIE/OIL CHANGE 11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63142LAMASTER OIL CHANGE 11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 59.03 63142REPLACED LEFT SIDE WASHER

NOZZLE

11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 414.85 63142E PICKERILL/INSTALLED

BRAKE LINING, PADS, ROTORS

11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63142T BRASWELL OIL CHANGE 11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38933 ON-DUTY DEPOT PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 4800.00 63149INSTALL NEW IN CAR CAMERAS 11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38949 BALES PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 2501.94 631652014 DODGE CHARGER 11/14/2016101020363.000

11/03/2016 38946 TOM DREXLER PLUMBING PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 301.00 63162REPAIR LEAK ON HOT WATER

HEATER

11/14/2016101020364.000

11/03/2016 38941 STATE OF INDIANA LESO

PROGRAM

PD SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES. 120.00 631572017 ANNUAL FEE 11/14/2016101020391.000

11/03/2016 38942 SUPERIOR PRINT PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 38.75 63158BUS CARDS ALEXIS WHELAN 11/14/2016101020392.000

11/03/2016 38927 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 1920.00 63143FLASHLIGHT CAR/NIGHT 11/14/2016101020441.000
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SHOOT

11/03/2016 38948 INTOXIMETERS PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 306.50 63164MOUTHPIECE CHECKTRAP 11/14/2016101020441.000

11/03/2016 38909 ERS OCI WIRELESS PD POLICE RADIOS 990.00 63131EMERGENCY REMOTE

SPEAKER MIC

11/14/2016101020442.000

SubTotal Department 020 58554.08

**Department 301   SANITATION

10/21/2016 38804 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 384.60 38804S&S INPRS 0219 10/21/2016101301123.000

10/28/2016 38835 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 451.49 38835S&S INPRS 0219 10/28/2016101301123.000

11/10/2016 39024 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 368.22 39024S&S INPRS 0219 11/10/2016101301123.000

10/14/2016 38788 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 344.27 38788S&S INPRS 0219 10/14/2016101301123.000

11/04/2016 38876 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 358.49 38876S&S INPRS 0219 11/04/2016101301123.000

10/26/2016 38841 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 274.22 63105STREET PORTION DENTAL 10/26/2016101301124.000

11/03/2016 38926 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2289.34 38926GROUP HEALTH 11/03/2016101301124.000

10/06/2016 38973 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 977.19 63181#2MV DIESEL 11/14/2016101301225.000

10/27/2016 38850 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 835.01 63109DIESEL FUEL 10/27/2016101301225.000

11/03/2016 38912 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 151.62 63134UNIFORMS 11/14/2016101301232.000

11/03/2016 38912 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 135.12 63134S&S UNIFORMS 11/14/2016101301232.000

11/03/2016 38912 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 160.10 63134S&S UNIFORMS 11/14/2016101301232.000

10/06/2016 38974 OATES FLAG COMPANY S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 1600.00 6318250 3X5 NYLON FLAGS 11/14/2016101301242.000

10/06/2016 38966 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS S&S MEDICAL EXAMS 45.00 63174KEATON EBERLE/RECERT DOT 11/14/2016101301313.000

11/04/2016 38952 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 26.53 63168STREET PORTION 11/04/2016101301323.000

11/01/2016 38886 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 234.84 63110PUBLIC WORKS CIVIL PORTION

CELL

11/01/2016101301323.000

10/06/2016 38977 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

9.47 63185FLUTED MASONARY 11/14/2016101301369.000

11/03/2016 38898 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

167.58 63121#11 SURFACE 11/14/2016101301369.000

10/06/2016 38963 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

63.42 63171#11 SURFACE 11/14/2016101301369.000

11/03/2016 38898 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

97.02 63121#11 SURFACE 11/14/2016101301369.000

11/03/2016 38901 B&B SIGNS S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

30.00 63124HANDICAP PARKING 11/14/2016101301369.000

11/03/2016 38906 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE 3287.44 63129WASTE DISPOSAL 11/14/2016101301381.000
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CONTRACT/LANDFILL

11/03/2016 38906 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

274.92 63129274.92 TONS SEPT 11/14/2016101301381.000

11/03/2016 38908 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

90.00 63130BRUSH/CLARK COUNTY 11/14/2016101301381.000

11/03/2016 38908 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

88.56 63130BRUSH/CLARK COUNTY 11/14/2016101301381.000

10/06/2016 38969 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

186.50 63177SWITCH OUT TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

11/03/2016 38914 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

576.25 63136DUMP AND RETURN TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

11/03/2016 38914 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

165.75 63136SWITCH OUT TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

11/03/2016 38914 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

354.00 63136SWITCH OUT TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

10/06/2016 38969 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

203.25 63177SWITCH OUT TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

10/06/2016 38969 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

188.25 63177SWITCH OUT TRASH 11/14/2016101301381.000

10/06/2016 38963 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S PAVING 128.94 63171#11 SURFACE 11/14/2016101301384.000

11/03/2016 38917 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 203.00 63139PC250 COLD MIX ASPHALT 11/14/2016101301384.000

11/03/2016 38917 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 325.00 63139STONE 11/14/2016101301384.000

10/06/2016 38970 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 214.01 63178PC250 COLD MIX ASPHALT 11/14/2016101301384.000

10/06/2016 38971 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 878.39 6317916074 GILOLA DRAINAGE

PHASE 2

11/14/2016101301386.000

11/03/2016 38905 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER S&S STORM DRAIN 491.52 63128SERVICES RENDERED PHASE II 11/14/2016101301386.000

10/06/2016 38980 STANTEC INC S&S STORM DRAIN 1925.50 63188SELLERSBURG MS4 SUPPORT 11/14/2016101301386.000

11/03/2016 38910 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 63132CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 11/14/2016101301394.000

11/03/2016 38910 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 180.00 63132CLEAN BILLING OFFICE/TOWN

HALL

11/14/2016101301394.000

11/03/2016 38910 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 63132CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 11/14/2016101301394.000

10/06/2016 38967 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 180.00 63175CLEANING BILLING

OFFICE/TOWN HALL

11/14/2016101301394.000

11/03/2016 38911 FLEETPRIDE S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 82.57 63133TURN SIGNAL, PIGTAIL,

FLASHER PONG

11/14/2016101301441.000

11/03/2016 38935 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 982.85 63151MOTOR OIL FOR PACKER 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38903 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 485.28 63126CYL BORE 11/14/2016101301443.000
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11/03/2016 38903 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 415.21 63126RUBBER GRAB ARM/SEAL 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38919 JACOBI SALES S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 11.00 63141PINS AND CLIPS 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38938 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 16.99 63154.155 LINE 1 LB 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38968 FLEETPRIDE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 124.56 63176BALANCE ON STEERING GEAR 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38968 FLEETPRIDE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 172.74 63176FILTER, RADIAL SEAL, FILTER 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38977 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 104.25 63185MIXER, ROLLER, COVER,

BRUSH

11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38975 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 1301.68 63183REPLACE STEERING GEAR 2007 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38934 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 1803.13 63150REPAIR TO 2007 PACKER 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38897 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 294.17 63120PROTECTIVE SLEEVE 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38965 B&B SIGNS S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 390.00 63173STOP SIGNALS 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38965 B&B SIGNS S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 440.00 63173POST ANCHORS 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38901 B&B SIGNS S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 270.00 631246 STOP SIGNALS 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38900 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 843.70 63123TIRES AND LABOR 11/14/2016101301443.000

11/03/2016 38900 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 813.70 63123TIRES AND LABOR 11/14/2016101301443.000

10/06/2016 38964 BAUER BILT TIRE INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 856.70 63172TIRES AND LABOR 02 PACKER 11/14/2016101301443.000

SubTotal Department 301 28513.34

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

11/10/2016 39024 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 21.47 39024BC INPRS 0219 11/10/2016101314132.000

10/14/2016 38788 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 38788BC INPRS 0219 10/14/2016101314132.000

10/21/2016 38804 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 77.04 38804BC INPRS 0219 10/21/2016101314132.000

10/28/2016 38835 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.88 38835BC INPRS 0219 10/28/2016101314132.000

11/04/2016 38876 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 23.94 38876BC INPRS 0219 11/04/2016101314132.000

11/03/2016 38920 JIM ONEAL FORD INC BC VEHICLE MAINT 849.51 63142COOLANT LEAK/VAC LINE 11/14/2016101314361.000

SubTotal Department 314 1013.52

SubTotal Fund 101 108960.28

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

10/19/2016 38810 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 2534.04 63101STREET LIGHTS 10/19/2016201001355.000

10/27/2016 38849 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 813.53 63108STREET LIGHTS 10/27/2016201001355.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 11/11/2016 04:52:59 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 7

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Department 001 3347.57

SubTotal Fund 201 3347.57

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

11/04/2016 38952 AT&T PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.53 63168RECREATION PORTION 11/04/2016204001221.000

11/03/2016 38930 MID AMERICA SECURITY

SYSTEMS

PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.20 63146FINAL BILL/MONITORING POOL 11/14/2016204001221.000

11/03/2016 38937 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 54.50 63153CONCESSIONS 11/14/2016204001227.000

11/03/2016 38937 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 42.50 63153CONCESSIONS 11/14/2016204001227.000

11/03/2016 38937 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS -34.50 63153CREDIT 11/14/2016204001227.000

11/03/2016 38928 Lawn Cure of Southern Indiana

Inc

PR MISC SUPPLIES 75.00 63144LATE SUMMER LAWN

APPLICATION

11/14/2016204001242.000

11/03/2016 38891 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR CHEMICAL TEST 35.00 63114WATER SAMPLING 11/14/2016204001312.000

11/03/2016 38895 CRYSTAL VALLEY

DECORATING INC

PR PROMOTION 1430.00 631185-3 SHIMMER SNOWFLAKE 11/14/2016204001317.000

10/19/2016 38810 DUKE ENERGY PR ELECTRIC/POOL 218.52 63101PARK ELECTRIC 10/19/2016204001351.000

11/04/2016 38954 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 39.70 63169POLICE WATER BILL 11/07/2016204001353.000

11/04/2016 38954 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 63169WILKERSON PARK 11/07/2016204001353.000

10/19/2016 38814 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 63102WILKERSON PARK 10/19/2016204001353.000

11/03/2016 38950 PHOENIX POOLS PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 19160.00 63166DRAW 1 20% POOL

RENOVATIONS

11/14/2016204001364.000

11/03/2016 38894 CHRISTMAS DECOR PR HOLIDAY EXPENSES 1805.00 63117CHRISTMAS DECOR FOR 2016 11/14/2016204001398.000

11/03/2016 38895 CRYSTAL VALLEY

DECORATING INC

PR HOLIDAY EXPENSES 195.00 631185-3 SHIMMER SNOWFLAKE 11/14/2016204001398.000

10/06/2016 38977 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL EQUIPMENT 60.72 63185BOLTS, SCREWS, CORNER

IRON

11/14/2016204001442.000

11/03/2016 38899 BACKYARD STAYCATIONS PR POOL EQUIPMENT 408.00 6312212 LOUNGER PARTS FOR TOWN

POOL

11/14/2016204001442.000

10/12/2016 38790 TIME WARNER CABLE PR POOL EQUIPMENT 119.99 63098POOL BROADBAND 10/12/2016204001442.000

SubTotal Department 001 23708.86
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SubTotal Fund 204 23708.86

**Fund 229   LOIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

11/03/2016 38940 SECURITY PROS PUBLIC SAFETY COST 1650.00 63156FLOOR STAND, SHELVES,

LABOR

11/14/2016229020391.000

11/03/2016 38940 SECURITY PROS PUBLIC SAFETY COST 2700.00 63156WALL MOUNTED RACK

OUTDOOR RACK AND LABOR

11/14/2016229020391.000

SubTotal Department 020 4350.00

SubTotal Fund 229 4350.00

**Fund 233   LECE

**Department 204   LECE

11/04/2016 38960 CHASE CARD SERVICES LECE EXPENDITURES 140.76 38960WHELAN MEALS 11/04/2016233204392.000

10/06/2016 38961 CHASE CARD SERVICES LECE EXPENDITURES 88.00 38961EXECUCAR SEDAN FOR

WHELAN

11/03/2016233204392.000

11/04/2016 38960 CHASE CARD SERVICES LECE EXPENDITURES 1724.50 38960WHELAN HOTEL $344.90 @5

DAYS

11/04/2016233204392.000

SubTotal Department 204 1953.26

SubTotal Fund 233 1953.26

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS

**Department 001

11/03/2016 38892 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 324.56 63115DUI GRANT 11/14/2016256001500.000

11/03/2016 38893 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 409.30 63116DUI GRANT 4255 11/14/2016256001500.000

SubTotal Department 001 733.86

SubTotal Fund 256 733.86

**Fund 257   LOIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION

**Department 300   HIGHWAY, STREETS AND ROADS

10/19/2016 38807 SECURITY PROS LOIT 25% 6800.00 63100REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING

VIDEO SERVER

10/19/2016257300590.000

10/19/2016 38807 SECURITY PROS LOIT 25% 8472.00 63100INSTALLATION OF 5 CAMERA'S

AT THE TOWN HALL

10/19/2016257300590.000

10/19/2016 38807 SECURITY PROS LOIT 25% 12862.00 63100INSTALLATION OF VIDEO 10/19/2016257300590.000
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SURVELLANCE POOL

10/06/2016 38978 SECURITY PROS LOIT 25% 7622.00 63186VIDEO CAMERA'S WATER

PLANT

11/14/2016257300590.000

SubTotal Department 300 35756.00

SubTotal Fund 257 35756.00

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

11/01/2016 38889 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 1000.00 63113MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 11/01/2016406650361.000

10/19/2016 38806 WATCH GUARD VIDEO CEDIT EXPEDITURES 70930.00 63099CAMERA'S FOR POLICE CARS 10/19/2016406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 71930.00

SubTotal Fund 406 71930.00

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

10/19/2016 38810 DUKE ENERGY TIF EXPENSES 17.41 63101TIF EXPENSES 10/19/2016444999450.000

11/01/2016 38889 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 1000.00 63113MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 11/01/2016444999450.000

11/01/2016 38888 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 63112MONTHLY CONTRACT 11/01/2016444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 1517.41

SubTotal Fund 444 1517.41

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/10/2016 39017 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

28439.82 39017DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 11/10/2016702000702.000

10/14/2016 38781 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

27408.43 38781DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 10/14/2016702000702.000

10/21/2016 38797 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

26830.45 38797DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 10/21/2016702000702.000

11/04/2016 38869 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

23224.44 38869DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 11/04/2016702000702.000

10/28/2016 38828 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

27617.71 38828DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 10/28/2016702000702.000
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11/01/2016 38863 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9403.26 38863DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 11/01/2016702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 142924.11

SubTotal Fund 702 142924.11

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/04/2016 38871 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3767.40 38871FEDERAL 11/04/2016731000731.000

11/01/2016 38862 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 224.08 38862FEDERAL WH 11/01/2016731000731.000

11/10/2016 39019 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 7129.18 39019FEDERAL 11/10/2016731000731.000

10/21/2016 38799 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3495.74 38799FEDERAL 10/21/2016731000731.000

10/28/2016 38830 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3730.80 38830FEDERAL 10/28/2016731000731.000

10/14/2016 38783 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 6029.73 38783FEDERAL 10/14/2016731000731.000

11/01/2016 38861 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 677.72 38861MPP 945 11/01/2016731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 25054.65

SubTotal Fund 731 25054.65

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/10/2016 39019 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 3477.42 39019FICA 11/10/2016732000732.000

10/21/2016 38799 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2718.88 38799FICA 10/21/2016732000732.000

10/14/2016 38783 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 3200.16 38783FICA 10/14/2016732000732.000

11/04/2016 38871 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2213.25 38871FICA 11/04/2016732000732.000

10/28/2016 38830 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2306.51 38830FICA 10/28/2016732000732.000

11/01/2016 38862 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 524.60 38862FICA 11/01/2016732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 14440.82

SubTotal Fund 732 14440.82

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

10/21/2016 38799 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1014.02 38799MEDICARE 10/21/2016733000733.000

11/10/2016 39019 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1195.72 39019MEDICARE 11/10/2016733000733.000
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11/01/2016 38862 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 38862MEDICARE 11/01/2016733000733.000

10/28/2016 38830 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1039.54 38830MEDICARE 10/28/2016733000733.000

11/04/2016 38871 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 910.76 38871MEDICARE 11/04/2016733000733.000

10/14/2016 38783 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1126.58 38783MEDICARE 10/14/2016733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 5409.32

SubTotal Fund 733 5409.32

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/01/2016 38878 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 4754.06 38878OCTOBER 2016 11/01/2016734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 4754.06

SubTotal Fund 734 4754.06

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/01/2016 38878 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 2764.62 38878OCTOBER 2016 11/01/2016735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 2764.62

SubTotal Fund 735 2764.62

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

10/28/2016 38831 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 38831PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 10/28/2016737000737.000

10/21/2016 38800 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 38800PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 10/21/2016737000737.000

11/04/2016 38872 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 38872PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 11/04/2016737000737.000

10/14/2016 38784 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 38784PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 10/14/2016737000737.000

11/10/2016 39020 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 39020PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 11/10/2016737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 2315.20

SubTotal Fund 737 2315.20

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/03/2016 38923 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 6094.42 38923GROUP HEALTH-EMPLOYEE 11/03/2016750000750.000
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PORTION

10/06/2016 39029 FORTNER, DONALD PAYROLL HEALTH INS 23.45 56856AUL VOL LIFE REFUND 11/08/2016750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 6117.87

SubTotal Fund 750 6117.87

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/01/2016 38879 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 379.22 38879AFLAC 11/01/2016751000751.000

SubTotal Department 000 379.22

SubTotal Fund 751 379.22

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/01/2016 38879 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 55.26 38879AFLAC 11/01/2016752000752.000

SubTotal Department 000 55.26

SubTotal Fund 752 55.26

**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/03/2016 38922 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 743.90 38922GROUP VOLUNTARY LIFE 11/03/2016754000754.000

10/06/2016 39029 FORTNER, DONALD PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 45.00 56856AUL VOL LIFE REFUND 11/08/2016754000754.000

SubTotal Department 000 788.90

SubTotal Fund 754 788.90

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/07/2016 39030 JOSEPH JONES PAYROLL VISION INS 9.69 56857REFUND OF VISION PREMIUM 11/08/2016755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 9.69

SubTotal Fund 755 9.69

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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10/21/2016 38805 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38805EMPLOYEE 457 10/21/2016756000756.000

10/14/2016 38789 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38789EMPLOYEE 457 10/14/2016756000756.000

11/10/2016 39025 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 39025EMPLOYEE 457 11/10/2016756000756.000

11/04/2016 38877 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38877EMPLOYEE 457 11/04/2016756000756.000

10/28/2016 38836 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38836EMPLOYEE 457 10/28/2016756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 1125.00

SubTotal Fund 756 1125.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/04/2016 38877 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38877EMPLOYEE 457 11/04/2016757000757.000

10/14/2016 38789 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38789EMPLOYEE 457 10/14/2016757000757.000

11/10/2016 39025 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39025EMPLOYEE 457 11/10/2016757000757.000

10/21/2016 38805 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38805EMPLOYEE 457 10/21/2016757000757.000

10/28/2016 38836 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38836EMPLOYEE 457 10/28/2016757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 875.00

SubTotal Fund 757 875.00

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

10/28/2016 38829 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38829CHILD SUPPORT 10/28/2016780000780.000

10/21/2016 38798 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38798CHILD SUPPORT 10/21/2016780000780.000

11/04/2016 38870 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38870CHILD SUPPORT 11/04/2016780000780.000

10/14/2016 38782 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38782CHILD SUPPORT 10/14/2016780000780.000

11/10/2016 39018 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39018CHILD SUPPORT 11/10/2016780000780.000
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SubTotal Department 000 300.00

SubTotal Fund 780 300.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 459570.96


